REFERENCE:  702 KAR 4:160 

RECOMMENDATION: A motion is in order to: 

“Approve the proposed deductive Change Order No. Fourteen to the contract with Burchfield & Thomas, 
Inc. for the renovation of Stonewall Elementary School in the amount of $26,723.48 (Twenty-six 
Thousand, Seven Hundred Twenty-three Dollars and Forty-eight Cents), and a corresponding transfer of 
$87.36 (Eighty-seven Dollars and Thirty-six Cents) for design consultant fees from Object Code 0840 to 
0346, subject to the approval of the Kentucky Department of Education, District Facilities Branch, per the